

Proclamation In Recognition of

**Architecture Month** 

WHEREAS, Architecture Month 2015 recognizes that the Honolulu Chapter of the American Institute of Architects (AIA Honolulu) has promoted design excellence in Hawai'i's built environment since 1926; and

WHEREAS, Architecture Month 2015 demonstrates that thoughtful architecture creates more valuable healthy, secure and sustainable communities; and

WHEREAS, Architecture Month 2015 offers many architecture and design-related public events through the month of April that are enjoyed by hundreds of island residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, Architecture Month 2015 events and activities are organized and executed by AIA Honolulu's 800 members who have made a commitment to educate the public on architecture and design; and

WHEREAS, Architecture Month 2015 is the ninth consecutive year that AIA Honolulu will offer these free public events that highlight the power of good design in making our communities a better place to live, work and play, and to also generate discussions of design in Hawai'i;

**THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor,** and **I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor** of the **State of Hawai'i,** do hereby proclaim April, 2015 as

## **"ARCHITECTURE MONTH"**

in Hawai'i and encourage the people of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing and celebrating the commitment of AIA Honolulu and its contribution to improving the beauty and functionality of buildings in Hawai'i.

**DONE** at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this sixteenth day of March 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i